

FIR No.01/15
PS: Alipur
State Vs. Arun @ Teetu etc

09.10.2017

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused persons namely Arun @ Teetu , Amit @ Vikram,
Devender @ Pankaj and Vikas on bail.

Accused Anuj Kumar is absent.

Sh. Anil Malik Id. Counsel for all the accused persons.

Process server namely HC Narender who had executed the
proceedings U/s 82/83 Cr.P.C. against the accused Anuj Kumar be
summoned 11.12.2017.

(RAMESH KUMAR)
ASJ:05 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi
09.10.2017