

FIR No: 01/15
PS Alipur
State VS Arun @ Teetu etc

25.05.2018:

Present: Ms Neeta Gupta, Ld Addl PP for State.

All accused are present on bail except accused Anuj.

Accused Anuj is absent. Inadvertently, on the last date of hearing, accused Anuj, is shown as PO, whereas only proceedings U/s 82/83 Cr.PC has been executed and yet statement of process server is to be recorded.

ASI Narender, Process Server is absent today.

Issue his fresh BW in the sum of Rs.5000/- for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **17/08/2018**.

(RAMESH KUMAR)
ASJ:05(North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi
25.05.2018