

SC No.414/17
FIR No.41/17
PS: Adrash Nagar
State Vs. Sunil @ Joshi etc.

27.07.2018

Present: Ms. Neeta Gupta Ld. Additional PP for the State.

All the accused are on bail.

They seek adjournment on the ground that their counsel is not available. Request allowed.

As prayed, put up the matter for arguments on charge on 25.09.2018.

(VINOD KUMAR)
ASJ:05 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi
27.07.2018