

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE-05
(NORTH) ROHINI COURTS, DELHI

SC No. 414/2017
FIR No. 41/2017
PS Adarsh Nagar
State Vs. Sunil @ Joshi etc.

25.9.2018

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar (1st), Ld. Substitute Addl. P. P. for State.
All accused on bail with Sh. R. S. Yadav, Advocate.

Arguments on point of charge are heard.

A prima facie case under Section 307/34 IPC is disclosed. Charge is framed. All the accused persons plead not guilty and claim trial.

To come up for prosecution evidence on **22.1.2019**. Only PW Manish Kumar be summoned for that date.

(Vinod Kumar)
Additional Sessions Judge-05
(North) Rohini Courts
Delhi/25.9.2018