

SC No. 414/2017
FIR No.41/2017
State Vs.Sunil @ Joshi etc.
P.S.Adrash Nagar

23.09.2019

Present: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Additional PP for the State alongwith
ASI Ram Avtar.

All three accused are present on bail with Sh. Kashmir Singh
Advocate.

PW2 Raju Mathur, PW3 Dr. Rakesh Solanki and Dr. N.L.
Paswan are present, examined and discharged.

Issue summons to PW Ramesh and IO ASI Ram Avtar for
05.12.2019.

(VINOD KUMAR)
ASJ:05 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi
23.09.2019