

CNR No. : DLNT01-008457-2017
SC No. : 414/2017
STATE Vs. Sunil@Jhoshi and others.
FIR No. : 41 /2017
PS : Adarsh Nagar
u/s : 307/34 IPC

05.09.2022

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused persons are present on bail alongwith ld. counsel
Sh. Kashmir Singh.

Ex. PX1, Ex.PX2, Ex.PX3 and Ex.PX4 have been admitted by Ld.
counsel for accused u/s 294 Cr.P.C. Consequently, the ld. APP has dropped
witnesses mentioned at serial no. **14** in the list of witnesses by way of separate
statement.

Summons issued to PW Ct. Anil received back unserved with the
report that he is on casual leave w.e.f 03.09.2022 till 08.09.2022 and summon
issued to PW HC Naresh also received back unserved with the report that he is
on leave till 06.09.2022. **The abovesaid witnesses be summoned afresh for
the next date.**

Put up for RPE on **19.12.2022.**

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:05.09.2022(R)