

CNR No. : DLNT01-008457-2017
SC No. : 414/2017
STATE Vs. Sunil @ Jhoshi and others.
FIR No. 41 /2017
PS Adarsh Nagar
U/s. 307/34 IPC

19.12.2022

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons are present on bail.
Sh. Kashmir Singh, ld. counsel for all the accused
persons.

PW Naresh and Ct. Anil are present but they are
discharged unexamined for today only due to paucity of time as
evidence is going in the FIR No. 187/2022, title 'State v. Asif'

Put up for RPE on **26.04.2022**.

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:19.12.2022^(R)