

CNR No. : DLNT01-008457-2017  
SC No. : 414/2017  
STATE Vs. Sunil@Jhoshi and others.  
FIR No. : 41 /2017  
PS : Adarsh Nagar  
u/s : 307/34 IPC

26.04.2023

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, Id. Addl. PP for the State.  
All accused persons are present on bail.  
Sh. Ishan Khan, Id. counsel for complainant.

Memo of appearance has been filed on behalf of complainant/witness Ashok. The same is taken on record.

Ld. counsel for the complainant submitted that witness Ashok and Ramesh are unable to appear in the Court today as they have gone to their native village and requested that they may be exempted from personal appearance for today. In view of his submission, both the witnesses are exempted from personal appearance for today only.

PWs Ct. Anil and HC Naresh are present but they are discharged unexamined for today only as it is submitted by accused persons that their counsel Sh. Kashmir Singh is not available today as he is suffering from Corona.

Put up for RPE on **27.09.2023. The abovesaid witnesses be summoned afresh.**

(Shivaji Anand)  
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)  
Rohini Courts: Delhi:26.04.2023<sub>(R)</sub>