

CNR No.:DLNT01-008457-2017
SC No. 414/2017
STATE Vs. Sunil @ Joshi & Ors.
FIR No. 41/2017
PS Adarsh Nagar
U/s: 307/34 IPC

02.08.2024

Present: Ms. Yogita Kaushik, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
All the three accused persons namely Sunil @ Joshi, Akhilesh Singh and Bhagwan Dass @ Sonu in person on bail.
Sh. Kashmir Singh, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.
IO/Retired SI Ram Avtar in person.

Matter is listed today for PE.

PW IO /ASI Ram Avtar is present, however, Ld. Addl PP of this Court is on leave, therefore, he discharged unexamined for today only.

IO / ASI Ram Avtar is bound down for NDOH.

Put up for RPE on 20.09.2024.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
02.08.2024 ^(R)