

CNR No.DLNT-01-008457-2017
SC No.414/2017
STATE Vs. Sunil @ Joshi and others.
FIR No. 41 /2017
PS Adarsh Nagar
U/s. 307/34 IPC

04.06.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
All three accused persons namely Sunil @ Joshi,
Akhilesh Singh and Bhagwan Dass @ Sonu in
person on bail .
Ld. Proxy Counsel for all three accused persons.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for all three accused persons seek
adjournment as the main counsel is stated to be not available
today as the lawyers are abstaining from work.

Submissions Heard. Same is allowed.

At request, be put up for statement of remaining
accused persons under section 313 Cr PC on **01.08.2025**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
04.06.2025 ^(R)