

CNR No.:DLNT01-008457-2017
SC No.414/2017
STATE Vs. Sunil@Jhoshi and others.
FIR No.41/2017
PS Adarsh Nagar
U/s.307/34 IPC

06.04.2026

Present: Sh. J. S. Malik, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All three accused persons namely Sunil @ Joshi,
Akhilesh Singh and Bhagwan Dass @ Sonu in
person on bail.

Main counsel for accused persons is stated to be
unavailable today. Request for giving another date has been made
for the afore-mentioned reason.

Submissions heard. Request is considered and
allowed.

At request, be put up for DE on **06.05.2026**.

Accused persons are directed to ensure presence of
their main counsels for NDOH.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
06.04.2026 ^(R)